

COUNTIE(S) : PENOBSCOT

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 015953.00

COMPLETION DATE : 07/02/10

=====

PROJECT(S): IM-1595(300)E
 IM-1595(400)E
 IM-1677(500)E
 OTHERS

LOCATION(S): MATTAMISCONTIS TWP - HOWLAND, HIGHWAYSRESURFACINGMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 T2 R8 NWP, HIGHWAY RESURFACING
 HOWLAND TO ALTON, HIGHWAY RESURFACINGCOPY : _____
 OTHERS

TITLE : _____

ATTEST : _____

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : MATTAMISCONTIS TWP - HOWLAND, HIGHWAY RESURFACING.

NOTARY PUBLIC

RANK		VENDOR NO./NAME		TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	000022	LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION (THE)		\$ 19,364,585.00	100.0000%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS								
0010	202.205	379000.000	LF	0.15000	56850.00			
	RUMBLE STRIPS - SHOULDER							
0020	205.51	3500.000	SY	70.00000	245000.00			
	WIDENING OF EXISTING SHOULDER - PLAN QUANTITY							
0030	403.102	225.000	T	400.00000	90000.00			
	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT - SPECIAL AREA							
0040	403.208	56250.000	T	75.00000	4218750.00			
	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE							
0050	403.211	27350.000	T	87.00000	2379450.00			
	HOT MIX ASPHALT (SHIMMING)							
0060	409.15	51300.000	G	4.00000	205200.00			
	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED							
0070	424.3331	31600.000	LB	2.70000	85320.00			
	ASPHALT LOW MODULUS CRACK SEALER, APPLIED							
0080	424.3333	223000.000	LF	0.35000	78050.00			
	LOW MODULUS JOINT SEALER, APPLIED							
0090	504.069	314.000	EA	200.00000	62800.00			
	CONCRETE PIPE TIES							
0100	507.08	176.000	LF	90.00000	15840.00			
	BRIDGE RAILING							
0110	507.30	16.000	EA	250.00000	4000.00			
	ALUMINUM RAIL BAR SPLICE RETROFIT							
0120	508.14	1930.000	LS	150000.00000	150000.00			
	HIGH PERFORMANCE WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE							

COUNTIE(S): PENOBSCOT

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 015953.00

=====

		(1) 000022		()		()		
		LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP. (THE						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0130	515.21	3.000 LS	2000.00000	2000.00				
	PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CONCRETE SURFACE							
0140	518.39	140.000 LF	20.00000	2800.00				
	REPAIRING GRANITE CURB BEDDING MORTAR							
0150	518.51	1909.000 SF	20.00000	38180.00				
	REPAIR OF UPWARD FACING SURFACES -							
	BELOW REINFORCING STEEL < 7.9 IN.							
0160	518.60	50.000 SF	25.00000	1250.00				
	REPAIR OF VERTICAL SURFACES < 7.9 IN.							
0170	518.61	15.000 CY	1000.00000	15000.00				
	REPAIR OF VERTICAL SURFACES > 7.9 IN.							
0180	518.70	50.000 SF	100.00000	5000.00				
	REPAIR OF OVERHEAD SURFACES < 7.9 IN.							
0190	520.242	8.000 EA	25000.00000	200000.00				
	BRIDGE JOINT MODIFICATION TYPE 2							
0200	520.243	2.000 EA	35000.00000	70000.00				
	BRIDGE JOINT MODIFICATION TYPE 3							
0210	520.26	25.000 LF	250.00000	6250.00				
	LONGITUDINAL BRIDGE JOINT MODIFICATION							
0220	526.34	12.000 EA	7500.00000	90000.00				
	PERMANENT CONCRETE TRANSITION BARRIER							
0230	603.17	60.000 LF	44.00000	2640.00				
	18 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION I							
0240	603.195	150.000 LF	250.00000	37500.00				
	24 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS							
	III							
0250	603.205	58.000 LF	290.00000	16820.00				
	30 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS							
	III							
0260	603.215	30.000 LF	310.00000	9300.00				
	36 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS							
	III							
0270	603.225	50.000 LF	290.00000	14500.00				
	42 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS							
	III							
0280	603.7424	516.000 LF	360.00000	185760.00				
	REMOVE & RELAY 24 INCH CONCRETE PIPE							
0290	603.743	222.000 LF	280.00000	62160.00				
	REMOVE & RELAY 30 INCH CONCRETE PIPE							
0300	603.7436	140.000 LF	290.00000	40600.00				
	REMOVE & RELAY 36 INCH CONCRETE PIPE							

COUNTIE(S) : PENOBSCOT

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 015953.00

=====

		(1) 000022		()		()		
		LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP. (THE						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0310	603.7442	58.000 LF	320.00000	18560.00				
	REMOVE & RELAY 42 INCH CONCRETE PIPE							
0320	603.7448	152.000 LF	370.00000	56240.00				
	REMOVE & RELAY 48 INCH CONCRETE PIPE							
0330	603.7454	50.000 LF	330.00000	16500.00				
	REMOVE & RELAY 54 INCH CONCRETE PIPE							
0340	606.1721	18.000 EA	2000.00000	36000.00				
	BRIDGE TRANSITION - TYPE 1							
0350	606.178	1500.000 LF	8.00000	12000.00				
	GUARDRAIL BEAM							
0360	606.24	2675.000 LF	18.00000	48150.00				
	GUARDRAIL TYPE 3D - SINGLE RAIL							
0370	606.265	3.000 EA	30.00000	90.00				
	TERMINAL END - SINGLE RAIL - GALVANIZED STEEL							
0380	606.35	10.000 EA	30.00000	300.00				
	GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR POST							
0390	606.352	1025.000 EA	5.00000	5125.00				
	REFLECTORIZED BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR							
0400	606.353	156.000 EA	30.00000	4680.00				
	REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE GUARDRAIL MARKER							
0410	606.362	8000.000 LF	1.50000	12000.00				
	GUARDRAIL ADJUSTED							
0420	606.367	35.000 EA	40.00000	1400.00				
	REPLACE UNUSABLE EXISTING GUARDRAIL POSTS							
0430	606.79	85.000 EA	1900.00000	161500.00				
	GUARDRAIL 350 FLARED TERMINAL							
0440	610.08	150.000 CY	230.00000	34500.00				
	PLAIN RIPRAP							
0450	610.18	25.000 CY	150.00000	3750.00				
	STONE DITCH PROTECTION							
0460	612.06	250.000 SY	13.00000	3250.00				
	BITUMINOUS SEALING - BLACK							
0470	613.319	4250.000 SY	2.70000	11475.00				
	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET							
0480	618.1401	2575.000 UN	10.00000	25750.00				
	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2 - PLAN QUANTITY							
0490	619.1201	2575.000 UN	10.00000	25750.00				
	MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY							
0500	619.1401	650.000 CY	65.00000	42250.00				
	EROSION CONTROL MIX							

COUNTIE(S): PENOBSCOT

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 015953.00

=====

			(1) 000022	()	()	
			LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP. (THE			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM DESCRIPTION					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0510 627.618	23700.000	LF	0.20000	4740.00		
12 INCH SOLID WHITE PAVEMENT MARK LINE						
0520 627.72	45500.000	LF	0.11000	50050.00		
6 INCH WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE						
0530 627.74	22900.000	LF	0.11000	25190.00		
6 INCH YELLOW PAVEMENT MARKING LINE						
0540 627.75	450.000	SF	2.50000	1125.00		
WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT AND CURB MARKING						
0550 627.781	68400.000	LF	0.11000	75240.00		
TEMPORARY 6 INCH PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, WHITE OR YELLOW						
0560 629.05	250.000	HR	36.00000	9000.00		
HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME						
0570 631.12	700.000	HR	150.00000	105000.00		
ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)						
0580 631.122	270.000	HR	120.00000	32400.00		
MINI ALL-PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)						
0590 631.132	400.000	HR	110.00000	44000.00		
SMALL BULLDOZER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)						
0600 631.133	300.000	HR	95.00000	28500.00		
SKID STEER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)						
0610 631.14	650.000	HR	135.00000	87750.00		
GRADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)						
0620 631.172	1700.000	HR	75.00000	127500.00		
TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)						
0630 631.22	425.000	HR	125.00000	53125.00		
FRONT END LOADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)						
0640 639.18	1.000	EA	16000.00000	16000.00		
FIELD OFFICE TYPE A						
0650 639.19	1.000	EA	16000.00000	16000.00		
FIELD OFFICE TYPE B						
0660 645.306	175.000	EA	45.00000	7875.00		
FLEXIBLE REFLECTORIZED DELINEATOR						
0670 652.30	9.000	EA	3000.00000	27000.00		
FLASHING ARROW BOARD						
0680 652.33	1825.000	EA	20.00000	36500.00		
DRUM						
0690 652.34	1800.000	EA	9.00000	16200.00		
CONE						

COUNTIE(S) : PENOBSCOT

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 015953.00

=====

			(1) 000022					
			LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP. (THE					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0700 652.35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	7000.000 SF	6.50000	45500.00				
0710 652.36	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	241.000 CD	300.00000	72300.00				
0720 652.41	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	8.000 EA	6500.00000	52000.00				
0730 656.75	TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LUMP	80000.00000	80000.00				
0740 659.10	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1290000.00000	1290000.00				
0750 660.21	ON-THE-JOB TRAINING (BID)	4000.000 HR	2.00000	8000.00				
SECTION TOTALS			\$	11,221,285.00	\$		\$	
SECTION 0002 CONTRACTOR RETAINS 10% OF PAVEMENT			MILLINGS					
0760 202.202	REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE	673000.000 SY	2.55000	1716150.00				
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,716,150.00	\$		\$	
SECTION 0003 CONTRACTOR RETAINS 25% OF PAVEMENT			MILLINGS					
0770 202.202	REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE	673000.000 SY	2.49000	1675770.00				
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,675,770.00	\$		\$	
SECTION 0004 CONTRACTOR RETAINS 50% OF PAVEMENT			MILLINGS					
0780 202.202	REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE	673000.000 SY	2.41000	1621930.00				
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,621,930.00	\$		\$	
SECTION 0005 CONTRACTOR RETAINS 75% OF PAVEMENT			MILLINGS					
0790 202.202	REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE	673000.000 SY	2.35000	1581550.00				
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,581,550.00	\$		\$	
SECTION 0006 CONTRACTOR RETAINS 100% OF PAVEMENT			MILLINGS					

COUNTIE(S): PENOBSCOT

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 015953.00

=====

			(1) 000022	()	()			
			LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP. (THE					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM DESCRIPTION								
0800 202.202	673000.000	SY	2.30000	1547900.00				
REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE								
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,547,900.00	\$		\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	19,364,585.00	\$		\$	